# 506371361 11/24/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6418117

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HONG KONG BEIDA JADE BIRD DISPLAY LIMITED	11/24/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JADE BIRD DISPLAY (SHANGHAI) LIMITED		
Street Address:	NO. 1889, HONGYIN ROAD		
Internal Address:	PUDONG NEW AREA		
City:	SHANGHAI		
State/Country:	CHINA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16567028	
Application Number:	16567077	
Application Number:	16567103	
Application Number:	16567123	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024084000

**Email:** faxserve@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP

Address Line 1:901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NWAddress Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13150.0007;0008;0009;0010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUN KIM	
SIGNATURE:	/Sun Kim/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2020	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=131500999Assignment#page1.tif source=131500999Assignment#page2.tif source=131500999Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506371361 REEL: 054461 FRAME: 0852

Attorney Docket No. 13150

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HONG KONG BEIDA JADE BIRD DISPLAY LIMITED, a corporation of Hong Kong, P. R. China, whose post office address is Unit 7605, 76/F, The Center, 99 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong, P. R. China owns certain rights, title, and interest in the patent applications and issued patents identified in the attached Schedule A and in the inventions disclosed therein;

WHEREAS, JADE BIRD DISPLAY (SHANGHAI) LIMITED, a corporation of Shanghai, P. R. China, whose post office address is NO. 1889, Hongyin Road, Pudong New Area, Shanghai, P. R. China, desires to own the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the patent applications and issued patents identified in the attached Schedule A in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on the inventions in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Applications and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HONG KONG BEIDA JADE BIRD DISPLAY LIMITED, as Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto JADE BIRD DISPLAY (SHANGHAI) LIMITED, as Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, the above-referenced applications that disclose and claim the inventions, any PCT International Applications and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim the inventions, and all divisions, and continuations of any such application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and hereby authorizes and requests the any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to JADE BIRD DISPLAY (SHANGHAI) LIMITED, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, HONG KONG BEIDA JADE BIRD DISPLAY LIMITED, covenants that it has the full right to convey the interests assigned by this Assignment, HONG KONG BEIDA JADE BIRD DISPLAY LIMITED, will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interests assigned hereby, and HONG KONG BEIDA JADE BIRD DISPLAY LIMITED, has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this

Page 1 of 2



PATENT REEL: 054461 FRAME: 0853

Attorney Docket No. 13150

Assignment.
For and on behalf of Hong Kong Beida Jade Bird Display Limited
HONG KONG BEIDA ME BURD DEPLAY LIMITED
By: liainins
Name: (X) Whithorteed Signature(s)
Title: CEO
Date: 11/24/2020
JADE BIRD DISPLAY (SHANGHAI) LIMITED
By: liquims
Name: Qiming Li
Title: USO
Date: 11/24/2020

Page 2 of 2



#### Attorney Docket No. 13150

## Schedule A to Patent Assignment

Docket Number	Country	Application Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number
13150.0001-00000	US	Issued	15/007,959	27-jan-2016	10,177,127
13150.0001-01000	US	Issued	16/207,695	03-Dec-2018	10,622,343
13150.0002-00000	US	Issued	15/239,467	17-Aug-2016	10,304,811
13150.0002-01000	US	Allowed	16/387,896	18-Apr-2019	
13150.0003-00000	US	Issued	15/246,447	24-Aug-2016	10,032,757
13150.0003-01000	US	Issued	16/030,948	10-Jul-2018	10,700,048
13150.0007-00000	US	Allowed	16/567,028	11-Sep-2019	
13150.0008-00000	US	Allowed	16/567,077	11-Sep-2019	
13150.0009-00000	US	Pending	16/567,103	11-Sep-2019	
13150.0010-00000	US	Pending	16/567,123	11-Sep-2019	
13150.0011-00000	US	Pending	16/985,343	05-Aug-2020	
13150.0012-00000	US	Pending	16/985,341	05-Aug-2020	
13150.0013-00000	US	Pending	16/985,354	05-Aug-2020	
13150.0014-00000	US	Pending	16/985,368	05-Aug-2020	
13150.0015-00000	US	Pending	16/985,372	05-Aug-2020	
13150.0016-00000	US	Pending	16/985,382	05-Aug-2020	
13150.6000	US	Expired	62/258,072	20-Nov-2015	
13150.6001	US	Expired	62/259,810	25-Nov-2015	
13150.6002	US	Expired	62/214,395	04-Sep-2015	

Page 3 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054461 FRAME: 0855

**RECORDED: 11/24/2020**